WEAVER REPAIR PARTS LIST
WA—140A TRANSMISSION JACK

Order all Parts by Part Number

\
it & "
T ——— 1Y T .

SECTION I
Page 10f3

e o nid A R



. WA-140A TRANSMISSION JACK (Continued) Order All Parts by Part Number

POWER GLIDE ADAPTER ASSEMBLY

ADAPTER ASSEMBLY

WEAVER DIVIS'ON * WALTER KIDDE & COMPANY. INC. !“(“

SECTION 1 P.O. BOX 258, SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS, US.A. 62705 Printed in U.S.A.
Page 2 pf 3 1, Revised Sept.. 1968

TR o R



- PARTS LIST
WA—140A TRANSMISSION JACK
ORDER ALL PARTS BY PART NUMBER
REF. PART DESCRIPTION REF. PART DESCRIPTION
NO. NO. NO. NO.
l. AS-20616 Frame Welding Assembly 56. S—10069 Ball Weight "4 x Y4 x 9/16
2. AS—17467  Release Tube Cover Assembly 57, §-2505 Ball 5/16 Dia.
3. S—17468  Flat Hd. Mach. Screw %—20 x 4"’ 58. 5—20961 Gasket Pump
4, 5-20949 Plate, Clamp Pump 59. AS—17388 Intake Screen Assembly
5. 5-543 Spring Lock Washer 60. S5—12586 Plunger Fgcking
6. 5—1921 Hex. Nut %—20NC 61. 5—13243 Plunger nger
proy 7. S—20948  U—Bolt with "%—20 Thds. g% g"'2530 Pump Packing Nut
‘ 8. 5—871 Hex. Nut 3/8—16 : =282  PumpBlunger
64. 57266 Pump Cup Leather
9. §5-=3277 Int. Shakeproof Lock Washer 3/8""
65. S—12583 Washer
10. S—175 Cap Screw 3/8—16 x 3/4" 66. S—1863 Hex. Nut 5/16—24
1. S—15064  Handle 67. AS—12582 Pump Plunger Assembly
12. S—-6579 Rd. Hd. Mach. Screw "%4—28 x 2'' 68. $—21049 Release Valve
13. 5—11563  Washer 69. 5—5173 Release Valve Guide
14. 5—4122 Nameplate 70, S—12759  Compression Spring
15. 5—4515 Drive Screw, Type U #2 x 3/16 7. 5—1934 Hex, Jam Nut 3/8—16
16. AS—17439 Caster 4" T2, S—6659 Connecting Link
17. 5—105 Hex. Hd. Cap Screw 3/8—16 x 1" 73. S—5176 Release Packing Nut
18. §-22960 Gasket 74. S—15047 O—Ring ax 3/8 x 1/16
19. #2071 Qil Reservoir Cap 75. 5$-21051 Packing Housing
20. 5—1836 Sq. Hd. Pipe Plug 4" 76. S—17829 O—-Rl.ng 3/32x 3/8x 9/16
21 5—17407 O—Ring 1/8 x 2—3/8 x 2-5/8 77.  AS-21052  Packing Assembly
22. $—20622 O-Ring 3/32x 2—1/16 x 2=1/4 19 STiones. . Re case lon
23. #2196 Cylinder Locking Collar 80, Ag"%gg Cotter 3/32 x %2
24. $-20620 G—T Ring 1=7/8 x 2—1/4 x 3/16 ' Noo o1 0acRe ease B s (CASSEL 4y
(- : : 8l. AS5-20962 Release Pedal Assembly
with 2 Skive Cut Sealsavers 82, S_3165 Cap Screw 3/8—16 x 1%
25. S—14110 Rollpin s x 1% 83. §-339! Release Clamp Washer
26. AS—20613 Cylinder Bearing and Sleeve Assy. 84. §—-595 Hex. Nut 378-16
27. AS-20610 Inner Cylinder Weld Assembly 85. AS—20233 Head Assembly
28. AS-20603 Inner Cylinder Assembly 86. AS—20224 Head Weld Assembly
29. $-20621 O—Ring 3/32x |=9/16 x 1-3/4 87. #1931 Screw Knob
30. ME2195 Piston Locking Collar 88. S—12617 Rollpin 3/16 Dia. x 1"*
31. S-20619 G-T Ring 1-3/8 x 1-5/8x 1/8 89. 5—12609 Hand Wheel Spacer
with 2 Skive Cut Sealsavers 90. S—12616 Washer
32. S—15694 Rollpin 4 x 1=3/8 9l S—12607 Shifting Screw
33. AS=20602 Piston Bearing and Sleeve Assy. 92 #1932 Adapter Hinge
34, S—20598  Piston Rod 1—3/8 Dia. x 28-3/8 93. S—12610  Tilting Screw
35.  AS—20599 Piston Assembly gg- 5#:32? p:zr_ng Efacket
36. AS—17397  Pedal Welding Assembly = e el e T A ,
37 S—_7573 Hex. Nut 3/8-24 . - apter Nut % Dia. x % ;
4 . o 97.. AS—12606 Saddle Screw Assembly
38. $-3277 Int, Shakeproof Lock Washer 3/8 95 S_20219 Swivel Brackat
P 39. Ssldys -~ Linke Pin 99. 5-20218  Swivel Pin |
[ 40, Smiyass:  Linkghin 100. 5—20217  Screw Pivot Bar |
4t. SSdB6- okein 1ot. S—18434  Retaining Ring :
g S=12774: SSnapiRing.. 102. §-20235  Straight Link Coil Chain ‘i
43. S—17474 Extension Spring 103, S_19874 Washer 4
44. §—17384  Pump Link 104. 5-20234  Wing Nut Type B %—20 o
45. S—17387  Link Pin Spacer i05. AS-20439  Adapter Foot Weld Assembly -‘
46. S—17383  Link Pin 106. S—16230  Carriage Bolt 3/8—16 x |** ‘
47. $—12774  Snap Ring 107. S—12625  Wing Nut Type A 3/8—16
48. 52612 Connector 108. AS—=20214 Power Glide Adapter Assembly
49. S—17445 Tubing % x .032 x 82 109, AS—20062 Power Glide Weld Assembly
50. §=20944 90% Elbow Y4 Tube to i/8 Pipe Tap 110, $-2038 Hex. Hd..Cap Screw 3/8—16 x %"
51. $-20945 Close Nipple 1/8"" Ex. Heavy Bkl $—-20060 Spacer
575 AS-20968 Ball Chamber Assy. (Welded) 112, S5—125 Washer
53. 5-9309 Ball Chamber Plug
54. 5—-2594 Bail Chamber Gasket
55. $—-2750 Ball '2'* Dia.
- e 3
T4
WEA\’ER DIVIS!ON « WALTER KIDDE & COMPANY, INC. 5
P.O. BOX 258, SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS, U.S.A. 62705
Printed in U.S.A. SECTION 1
Revised Sept. 1968 Page 3 of 3

; '_-i





